

RESOLUTION 19-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALACHUA, FLORIDA; ESTABLISHING GUIDELINES FOR ADMINISTERING THE ALACHUA CARES PROGRAM; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Alachua Commission, on October 11, 2010, created the Alachua Cares Program; and

WHEREAS, the Alachua Cares Program was established to provide emergency financial assistance to City of Alachua residential utility customers; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Alachua Commission wishes to maintain guidelines to be followed in administering the Alachua Cares Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ALACHUA COMMISSION:

- 1. The Alachua Cares Program shall be administered and abide by the guidelines, procedures, and requirements attached hereto as "Exhibit A".
- 2. All resolutions or parts of resolutions in conflict herewith are, to the extent of the conflict, hereby repealed.
- 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

DULY ADOPTED in regular session, this 8th day of April, 2019.

	CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ALACHUA, FLORIDA
	Gib Coerper, Mayor
ATTEST:	SEAL
Adam Boukari, City Manager/Clerk	

City of Alachua Page 1